
                 
 

Friday 4th December 2020 |  Week 8 Term 4 

A MESSAGE FROM THE RELIEVING PRINCIPAL 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

Dubbo West Public School 2020 Presentation Day will be held on 
Tuesday 8th December. Due to COVID-19 restrictions this assembly 
will be an invite only event and all attendees will be required to 
adhere to COVID safe guidelines. There will be a QR code for sign on 
when you enter the school.  Invitations will go home with students 
today, so please check your child’s bag.  

Year 6 farewell dinner will be held on Wednesday 9th December at 
Dubbo RSL Rooftop Terrace. A detailed information note was sent 
home with Year 6 students earlier this week. A reminder, Year 6 
students are required to return the permission note to participate in 
the ‘Year 6 Farewell-Day Out.’ 

It has been wonderful to read all the positive comments in our 
student reports this week. Semester Two reports will be sent home 
during week 10. 

Last night the P&C committee held the final meeting for 2020. 
Expressions of interest is sought for an accountant/ book keeper who 
would be able to audit the P&C accounts. If you are interested, please 
submit your expression of interest through the school app. Thank you 
to the P&C for sourcing the donation of the ornamental pear trees 
from Bunnings, they look beautiful!  

Please note, Dubbo West Public School will be operational for all 
students until end of day on Wednesday 16th December 2020. 
Thursday 17th December will be an onsite staff development day. If 
you are relocating before the start of 2021 please contact the school 
office to advise as soon as possible. 

School will commence for Kindergarten and Year 6 on Friday 29th 
January 2021. Year 1 – Year 5 will commence on Monday 1st February 
2021. 

Have a relaxing weekend. 

Kind Regards, 
 

Nicci Willis 

Important Dates 

to Remember 

Year 6 -Movie Day  

Friday 4/12/2020 

Presentation Day  

Tuesday 08/12/2020 

Year 6 Day Out 

Wednesday/12/2020 

Year 6 Farewell 

Wednesday 09/12/2020 

Year 6 Pool Trip 

Friday 11/12/2020 

 

Last Day for Students 

Wednesday 16/12/2020 

Staff Development Day 

Thursday 17/12/2020 

Return to School 

Kindergarten & Year 6 

Friday 29th January 2021 

Return to School 

Year 1—Year 5 

Monday 1st February 2021 

 

 

 

 

Please keep an eye on our 

school app for regular 

updates and information. 

 

            Reminder:  

Please return your Preschool 

Enrolment Forms to DWPS 

school office. 

 

 



                 
 

 2020 Canteen 

Vouchers 

 



                 
 


